
Board of Elections

Kwiatkowski, Kristine Telephone 607-687-8219 Email Address

Democratic Commissioner of Elections Fax 607-687-6348 kwiatkowskik@co.tioga.ny.us

Layman, Vera Lin Telephone 607-687-8220 Email Address

Republican Deputy Commissioner of Elections Fax 607-687-6348 laymanl@co.tioga.ny.us

Saddlemire, Sandra Telephone 607-687-8217 Email Address

Democratic Deputy Commissioner of Elections Fax 607-687-6348  saddlemires@co.tioga.ny.us

Toombs, Bernadette M. Telephone 607-687-8218 Email Address

Republican Commissioner of Elections Fax 607-687-6348 toombsb@co.tioga.ny.us

Bureau of Fire

Fedorowicz, Connie Telephone 607-687-8470 Email Address

EMS Coordinator Fax

Okrasinski, Frank Telephone 607-687-8466 Email Address

Deputy Fire Coordinator Fax OkrasinskiF@co.tioga.ny.us

Coroner

Bennett, Stewart Telephone 607-217-8581 Email Address

Administrative Coroner Fax
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Coroner

Kline, Ryan Telephone 607-761-0036 Email Address

Coroner Fax

Lewis, Neil Telephone 607-343-6479 Email Address

Coroner Fax

Williams, Robert P. Telephone 607-760-5245 Email Address

Coroner Fax

County Attorney

Carrigg, Stephanie Telephone 607-687-8640 Email Address

Paralegal County Attorney DSS Division Fax

Davis, Anne Telephone 607-687-8640 Email Address

Secretary to the 1st Assistant County Attorney Fax

Kenville, Bill Telephone 607-687-8238 Email Address

Safety Officer Fax kenvillew@co.tioga.ny.us

Quigley, Judith Telephone 607-687-8253 Email Address

County Attorney Fax quigleyj@co.tioga.ny.us

Root, Christian Telephone 607-687-8640 Email Address

1st Assistant County Attorney DSS Division Fax

2 of 18Updated: 12/1/2016 5:07:56 AM

Tioga County Contact Directory



County Attorney

Stephens, Diane Telephone 607-687-8253 Email Address

Secretary to the County Attorney Fax stephensd@co.tioga.ny.us

Van Wert, John Telephone 607-687-8640 Email Address

2nd Assistant County Attorney DSS Division Fax

County Clerk

Griffin, Suellen Telephone 607-687-8660 Email Address

Deputy County Clerk Fax 607-687-8686 griffins@co.tioga.ny.us

Klett, Andrea Telephone 607-687-8660 Email Address

County Clerk Fax 607-687-8686 kletta@co.tioga.ny.us

District Attorney

Gartenman, Eric H. Telephone 607-687-8650 Email Address

1st Assistant District Attorney Fax 607-687-1614

Kovalovsky, Carola Telephone 607-687-8650 Email Address

Secretary to the District Attorney Fax 607-687-1614

Mancini, Cheryl A. Telephone 607-687-8650 Email Address

2nd Assistant District Attorney Fax 607-687-1614
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District Attorney

Martin, Kirk O. Telephone 607-687-8650 Email Address

District Attorney Fax 607-687-1614

Pelella, Palmer Telephone 607-687-8650 Email Address

3rd Assistant District Attorney Fax 607-687-1614

Economic Development & Planning

Jardine, Elaine Telephone 607-687-8257 Email Address

County Planning Director Fax 607-223-7081 jardinee@co.tioga.ny.us 

Sampson, Linda Telephone 607-687-8255 Email Address

Secretary to the Director of ED&P Fax SampsonL@co.tioga.ny.us 

Saraceno, Teresa Telephone 607-687-8260 Email Address

Deputy Director of ED&P Fax 607-687-1435 saracenot@co.tioga.ny.us

Tinney, LeeAnn Telephone 607-687-8254 Email Address

Director of ED&P Fax 607-687-1435 tinneyl@co.tioga.ny.us

Woodburn, Brittany Telephone (607) 687-8256 Email Address

Economic Development Specialist Fax woodburnb@co.tioga.ny.us
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Emergency Management

Fox, Renee Telephone 607-687-2023 Email Address

Deputy Director of Emergency Management Fax foxr@co.tioga.ny.us

LeCount, Richard Telephone 607-687-2023 Email Address

Director of Emergency Management Fax tcemo@co.tioga.ny.us

Foster Care & Adoption

Moore, Sarah Telephone 607-687-8346 Email Address

Sr Caseworker, Foster/Adoptive Homefinder Fax Sarah.Moore2@dfa.state.ny.us

Murphy, Lauran Telephone (607) 687-8442 Email Address

Supervisor, Foster Care, Adoption & Home 
Finding Unit

Fax Lauran.Murphy@dfa.state.ny.us

Historian

Sedore, Emma Telephone 607-687-8646 Email Address

Historian Fax sedoree@co.tioga.ny.us
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Industrial Development Agency

Myers, Bryant R. Telephone 607-687-8259 Email Address

Executive Administrator Fax 607-223-7125 myersb@co.tioga.ny.us

Information Technology

Camin, Douglas J.  Telephone 607-687-8294 Email Address

Director Fax 607-223-7004 CaminD@co.tioga.ny.us

Dixson, Rich Telephone 607-687-8289 Email Address

Senior Computer Support Technician Fax dixsonr@co.tioga.ny.us

Griffin, Drew E. Telephone 607-687-8292 Email Address

Software Support Liason Fax 607-223-7057 griffind@co.tioga.ny.us

Ostrander, William Telephone 607-687-8293 Email Address

GIS Manager Fax OstranderW@co.tioga.ny.us

Silvestri, Christina Telephone 607-687-8680 Email Address

Records Management Officer Fax SilvestriC@co.tioga.ny.us

Legislative Clerk

Dougherty, Maureen Telephone 607-687-8235 Email Address

Legislative Clerk Fax 607-687-8232 doughertym@co.tioga.ny.us
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Legislative Clerk

Haskell, Cathy Telephone 607-687-8223 Email Address

Deputy Legislative Clerk Fax 607-687-8232 haskellc@co.tioga.ny.us

Legislature

Hollenbeck, Ed Telephone 607-642-3201 Email Address

District 7 Legislator Fax 607-687-8232 hollenbecked@co.tioga.ny.us

Huttleston, Richard Telephone 607-754-6844 Email Address

District 1 Legislator Fax 607-687-8232

Monell, Tracy Telephone 607-744-0706 Email Address

District 4 Legislator Fax 607-687-8232 monellt@co.tioga.ny.us

Mullen, Dennis M. Telephone 607-760-5045 Email Address

District 5 Legislator Fax 607-687-8232 mullend@co.tioga.ny.us

Roberts, Michael Telephone 607-625-2408 Email Address

District 3 Legislator Fax 607-687-8232 robertsm@co.tioga.ny.us

Sauerbrey, Martha Telephone 607-687-2911 Email Address

District 2 Legislator & Legislative Chair Fax 607-687-8232 sauerbreym@co.tioga.ny.us

Standinger, William Telephone 607-659-4602 Email Address

District 7 Legislator Fax 607-687-8232 standingerw@co.tioga.ny.us
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Legislature

Sullivan, Loretta Telephone 607-625-4543 Email Address

District 4 Legislator Fax 607-687-8232 sullivanl@co.tioga.ny.us

Weston, Dale Telephone 607-589-4927 Email Address

District 6 Legislator Fax 607-687-8232 westond@co.tioga.ny.us

Mental Hygiene

Arnold, Wendy Telephone 607-689-8161 Email Address

Children SPOA Coordinator & Suicide 
Prevention Coalition Co-Chair

Fax 607-687-0248 arnoldw@co.tioga.ny.us

Brown, Denise Telephone 607-687-7469 Email Address

Mental Health Subcommittee Fax 607-687-0248 dbrown@rehab.org

Cooke, LCSW-R, Michael Telephone 607-689-8142 Email Address

Adult SPOA Coordinator Fax 607-687-0248 cookem@co.tioga.ny.us

Graves, Susan Telephone 607-689-8101 Email Address

Administrative Secretary Fax 607-687-0248 gravess@co.tioga.ny.us

Korba, Christopher Telephone 607-689-8165 Email Address

Director of Finance Fax 607-687-0248 korbac@co.tioga.ny.us

Morgan, Lori Telephone 607-689-8139 Email Address

Director of Community Services Fax 607-687-0248 morganl@co.tioga.ny.us
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Mental Hygiene

Roush, Kathy Telephone 607-687-0200 Email Address

Community Services Board Chair Fax 607-687-0248 kroush@stny.rr.com

Salisbury, Sarah Telephone 607-689-8103 Email Address

Clinical Program Director Fax 607-687-0248 salisburys@co.tioga.ny.us

Motor Vehicles

Anthony, Christine Telephone 607-687-8250 Email Address

DMV Supervisor Fax 607-687-8286

Costantini, Joyce Telephone 607-687-8250 Email Address

Sr. Motor Vehicle Clerk Fax 607-687-8286

MS4 Stormwater Management

Hammond, P.E., Gary Telephone 607-687-0302 Email Address

Stormwater Official Public Contact Fax 607-223-7081 hammondg@co.tioga.ny.us

Jardine, Elaine D. Telephone 607-687-8257 Email Address

Stormwater Program Plan Manager Fax 607-223-7081 jardinee@co.tioga.ny.us
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Personnel & Civil Service

Bruce, Linn Telephone 607-687-8206 Email Address

Civil Service Administrator Fax 607-223-7074 brucel@co.tioga.ny.us

Henry, Nancy Telephone 607-687-8207 Email Address

Civil Service Assistant Fax 607-223-7074 henryn@co.tioga.ny.us

Mattison-Corneby, Camille Telephone 607-687-8203 Email Address

Secretary to Personnel Officer Fax 607-223-7074 MattisonC@co.tioga.ny.us

O'Rourke, Bethany Telephone 607-687-8494 Email Address

Personnel Officer Fax 607-223-7074

Poff, Amy Telephone 607-687-8205 Email Address

Benefits Manager Fax 607-223-7074 poffa@co.tioga.ny.us

Probation

Bennett, Joy Telephone 607-687-8535 Email Address

Director of Probation Fax 607-687-0804 bennettj@co.tioga.ny.us

Kallin, Kristen Telephone 607-687-8532 Email Address

Secretary to the Director of Probation Fax 607-223-7075 kallink@co.tioga.ny.us
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Public Defender

Awad, George C. Telephone 607-687-1000 Email Address

Public Defender Fax

Cline, Thomas R. Telephone 607-217-4286 Email Address

2nd Assistant Public Defender Fax

Coyne, Kathy Telephone 607-687-1000 Email Address

Paralegal to George Awad Fax

Delaney, Shelley Telephone 607-687-8272 Email Address

Paralegal to Family Court Public Defender Fax delaneym@co.tioga.ny.us

Miller, Todd H. Telephone 607-565-2455 Email Address

1st Assistant Public Defender Fax

Reynolds, Stacy Telephone 607-687-8272 Email Address

Secretary to Family Court Public Defender Fax reynoldss@co.tioga.ny.us

Townsend, Mari K. Telephone 607-687-8272 Email Address

Family Court Public Defender Fax

Wilson, Pattijo Telephone 607-565-2455 Email Address

Paralegal to Todd Miller Fax
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Public Health

Griep, Mark Telephone 607-687-8567 Email Address

Director of Weights and Measures Fax 607-223-7019 griepm@co.tioga.ny.us

Kaufman, Rebecca Telephone 607-687-8630 Email Address

Deputy Director of Public Health Fax 607-223-7019 kaufmanr@co.tioga.ny.us

McCafferty, Lisa C. Telephone 607-687-8630 Email Address

Public Health Director Fax 607-223-7019 mccaffertyl@co.tioga.ny.us

McCann, Denis Telephone 607-687-8604 Email Address

Director of Administrative Services Fax 607-223-7034 mccannd@co.tioga.ny.us

Medina, Susan Telephone 607-687-8595 Email Address

Director of Dental Services Fax 607-223-7093 medinas@co.tioga.ny.us

Reynolds, Marilyn Telephone 607-687-8577 Email Address

Supervising Public Health Nurse Fax 607-687-2916 reynoldsm@co.tioga.ny.us

Wertman, Marilyn Telephone 607-687-8630 Email Address

Secretary to the Director and Assistant Director Fax 607-223-7019 wertmanm@co.tioga.ny.us

Public Works

Bennett, Jennifer Telephone 607-687-8561 Email Address

Secretary to the Commissioner of Public Works Fax 607-687-4453 bennettjen@co.tioga.ny.us
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Public Works

Bidwell, Mike Telephone 607-687-8215 Email Address

Work Supervisor & ADA Coordinator Fax 607-687-4453 bidwellm@co.tioga.ny.us

Cushman, Barbara Telephone 607-687-0302 Email Address

Account Clerk / Typist Fax 607-687-4453 cushmanb@co.tioga.ny.us

Ervay, Alan Telephone 607-687-0294 Email Address

Highway Garage Fax 607-687-4453 ervaya@co.tioga.ny.us

Hammond, P.E., Gary Telephone 607-687-0302 Email Address

Commissioner of Public Works Fax 607-687-4453 hammondg@co.tioga.ny.us

Perkins, P.E., Rich Telephone 607-687-0302 Email Address

Deputy Commissioner of Public Works Fax 607-687-4453 perkinsr@co.tioga.ny.us

Peters, E.I.T., Emily Telephone 607-687-0302 Email Address

Assistant Engineer Fax 607-687-4453 peterse@co.tioga.ny.us

Pratt, Ellen Telephone 607-687-8274 Email Address

Materials Recovery Manager Fax 607-687-4453 pratte@co.tioga.ny.us 

Real Property & Assessment Rolls

Huseby, Terie Telephone 607-687-8661 Email Address

Director of Real Property Fax 607-687-8661 HusebyT@co.tioga.ny.us
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Real Property & Assessment Rolls

Knapp, Betsy Telephone 607-687-8661 Email Address

Administrative Assistant Fax 607-687-8661 knappb@co.tioga.ny.us

Recycling

Pratt, Ellen Telephone 607-687-8274 Email Address

Materials Recovery Manager Fax 607-687-4453 pratte@co.tioga.ny.us 

Sheriff

Howard, Gary Telephone 607-687-1010 Email Address

Sheriff Fax 607-687-6755 howardg@co.tioga.ny.us

Jackson, Mike Telephone 607-687-1010 Email Address

Undersheriff Fax 607-687-6755 jacksonm@co.tioga.ny.us

Jewell, Tim Telephone 607-687-1010 Email Address

Captain Fax 607-687-6755 jewellt@co.tioga.ny.us

Richards, Arrah Telephone 607-687-8470 x6116 Email Address

Payroll Clerk Fax 607-223-7031 richardsa@co.tioga.ny.us

Rockwell, Diane Telephone 607-687-8470 x6115 Email Address

Secretary to the Sheriff Fax 607-223-7032 rockwelld@co.tioga.ny.us
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Social Services

Grant, Gary Telephone 607-687-8304 Email Address

Deputy Commissioner Fax

Myers, Elizabeth Telephone 607-687-8302 Email Address

Director of Social Services Fax

Thompson, Natalie Telephone 607-687-8308 Email Address

Director of Employment & Transitional 
Supports

Fax

Westmiller, Judy Telephone 607-687-8302 Email Address

Secretary to the Commissioner of Social 
Services

Fax

Yetter, Shawn Telephone 607-687-8302 Email Address

Commissioner of Social Services Fax

Soil and Water

Walsh, Wendy Telephone 607-687-3553 Email Address

Director Fax 607-687-9440 walshw@co.tioga.ny.us
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Suicide Prevention Coalition

Arnold, Wendy Telephone 607-687-8161 Email Address

Children’s SPOA Coordinator Fax 607-687-0248 arnoldw@co.tioga.ny.us

Hospital, Binghamton General Telephone 607-762-2458 Email Address

(CPEP) 24 hrs. a day Fax

Lifeline, Suicide Prevention Telephone 1-800-273-TALK 
(8255)

Email Address

24 Hour Crisis Hotline Fax

Mental Hygiene, Tioga County Telephone 607-687-4000 Email Address

24 Hour Crisis Hotline Fax

Morgan, Heather Telephone 607-687-8637 Email Address

Public Health Educator Fax morganh@co.tioga.ny.us

TING - Tioga Investigates Natural Gas

Jardine, Elaine Telephone 607-687-8257 Email Address

Tioga County Planning Director Fax JardineE@co.tioga.ny.us
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Tioga Employment Center

McCall, Sheri Telephone 607-687-8504 Email Address

Tioga Employment Center Manager Fax 607-687-7759 McCallS@co.tioga.ny.us

Treasurer

Chandler, Katie Telephone 607-687-8674 Email Address

Sr. Payroll Clerk Fax ChandlerK@co.tioga.ny.us

Curtis, Christine Telephone 607-687-8672 Email Address

Tax Roll Supervisor Fax CurtisC@co.tioga.ny.us

Duffek, Danielle Telephone 607-687-8671 Email Address

Accountant Fax duffekd@co.tioga.ny.us

Hollenbeck , Rita Telephone 607-687-8676 Email Address

Chief Accountant & Budget Officer Fax HollenbeckR@co.tioga.ny.us

Humes , Kevin Telephone 607-687-8677 Email Address

Paralegal Fax HumesK@co.tioga.ny.us

McFadden, James Telephone 607-687-8668 Email Address

Treasurer Fax McFaddenJ@co.tioga.ny.us

Olin, Margareta Telephone 607-687-8669 Email Address

Deputy Treasurer Fax OlinM@co.tioga.ny.us
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Treasurer

Potter, Amy Telephone 607-687-8675 Email Address

Payroll Supervisor Fax PotterA@co.tioga.ny.us

Veterans

Holton, John Telephone 607-687-8228 Email Address

Director of Veteran's Service Agency Fax holtonj@co.tioga.ny.us

Youth Bureau

Hawley, Maureen Telephone 607-687-8317 Email Address

Youth Bureau Director Fax 607-687-6168 HawleyM@co.tioga.ny.us
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